Streets shall intersect as nearly as possible at right angles, and no street shall intersect 
at less than sixty (60) degrees. Where a street intersects a public street or road, the 
design standards of the North Carolina State Highway Commission shall apply. Street 
jogs of less than one hundred and twenty-five (125) feet shall not be allowed. 

D. Proper sight line shall be maintained at all intersection of streets. Measured along the 
centerline, there shall be a clear sight triangle as required by the NCDOT for those 
intersecting a state right of way. All interior drives shall maintain a sight distance triangle